06	6-13-2001
	01747805 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) $6-(/c)$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ANDREW MARTIN THOMPSON	Name:POWERMADE DESIGNS LTD,
	Internal Address: UNIT 17, FIRST STAGE BUSINESS PARK
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗇 Yes 🛛 🛛 No	BRIMINGTON ROAD NORTH, WHITTINGTON MOOR
	CHESTERFIELD S41 908 ENGEAND
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: same as above
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger	
Securing Agreement Change of Name	City:State:Zip:2001
□ Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: August 28, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/676,926 FILED: October 2, 2000 Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>RICHARD A. GIANGIORGI (REG. NO. 24,284)</u> Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI BLACKSTONE & MARR, LTD. 105 West Adams Street Chicago, IL 60603 Street Address: <u>same</u> City: <u>State: Zip:</u>	B. Patent No.(s) at numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	D NOT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information 	This true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
RICHARD A. GIANGIORGI, ESQ. CKm Name of Person Signing	Signature June 2001
$\mathbf{}$	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
06/12/2001 DBYRNE 00000202 09676926	
01 FC:581 40.00 DP	
TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIO GI, BLACKSTONE &	& MARR, LTD. • 105 W. ADAMS ST. • CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 • (312) 704-1890
221-1	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 011876 FRAME: 0821

ASSIGNMENT

198/38936/426

WHEREAS, I,	Andre	W THOMPSON			
have invented certain new	and useful	mprovements in	Pensitung7		
A P(OWER DR	IVE UNIT FOF	A GOLF TROLL	EY	
for which I have executed August	an application		of the United States on	the 28	_ day of
WHEREAS, a corporation organized an having its principal place o	d existing u			Kingdom	
Unit 17, First Whittington Mod	Stage I or, Che	Business Par sterfield S4	k, Brimington 1 9QB, England	Road Noi d, GB	cth,
(hereinafter referred to as said invention, said applic countries that may be gra	ation, and i	n, to and under all L			
consideration of the sum paid by said ASSIGNEE, t	of One Dolla ne receipt of	ar (\$1.00) and other which is hereby ack	nowledged, I, said	ideration to me	e in hand
have sold, assigned, trans over to and unto said ASS and the territories thereo invention, and in, to and countries (including all pr treaty) that may be gr subdivisions, continuation for the sole and exclusive	ferred and se IGNEE, its si f, and all fo under said a iority rights anted for s is and prefor	uccessors and assign preign countries, the application, and all L that I may have or said invention and agations of such appl	is, for, within and throug e entire right, title and etters Patent of the Uni- acquire under any Inter improvements, includir lications and Letters Patr	phout the Unite interest in and ited States and mational Conve ig divisions, and to have an	ed States d to said d foreign ention or reissues, d to bold

I do hereby covenant and agree, for myself, my heirs and my legal representatives, that I will assist said ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that said ASSIGNEE may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in said ASSIGNEE like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that I will execute and deliver to said ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be requested by said ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue

I do hereby authorize and request my attorneys, Trexter, Bushnell, Giangiorgi & Blackstone, Ltd., of 105 West Adams Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. <u>09/676,926</u>, filed <u>October 2, 2000</u>) the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted pursuant to the application aforesaid, or for said invention, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this ______ day of 28 August _____ 12000

Andrew THOMPSON Martin

TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. • 105 W. ADAMS ST. • CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 • (312) 704-1890

PATENT REEL: 011876 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 06/11/2001